FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.			
07-19-93AT1:30 RCVD	ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED	Volm	AW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, ON 87204
THIS TRUST DEED, made this1	M7C 30158-	July	73 Page 1/393g
	NIC PROFIT SHARING	PLAN TRUST	, 1993 , between
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAM			as Grantor, as Trustee, and
"J." "B." COY and JANET R. COY	, or the survivor	thereof	as Reneficiary
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, s Klamath County, Orego	ells and conveys to trust	ee in trust, with pov	ver of sale, the property in
Irvington Heights, Mountain V. official plat thereof on file Oregon.	, NOB HILL, a REsutiew Addition and El in the office of t	the County Clerk	of Klamath County,
THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL INCI JUNION TO A FIRST MORTGAGE IN THE DIRECTOR OF VETERANS" AFFA	LUSIVE TRUST DEED A FAVOR OF THE STATE AIRS. AS MORTGAGEE	ND IS BEING RECOME OF OREGON, REPO	ORDED SECOND AND RESENTED AND ACTING BY
SEE EXHIBIT: "A" ATTACHED HERE together with all and singular the tenements, hereditan or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prothe property.	ETO AND BY THIS REF	ERENCE MADE A P.	ART HEREOF.
of FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRE	DRMANCE of each agreement D NINETEEN AND 30/	nt of grantor herein cont	ained and payment of the sum
not sooner paid, to be due and payable to beneficiary or not sooner paid, to be due and payable	order and made by grantor, erms of Note	the final payment of p the final payment of p ted above, on which the t thereof, or any interes written consent or ap the maturity dates exp	g to the terms of a promissory rincipal and interest hereof, if e final installment of the note t therein is sold, agreed to be proval of the beneficiary, then, ressed therein, or herein, shall
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all co 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation so requests, to join in executing such tinancing stateme to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or oli	and napitable condition any posts incurred therefor, ns, covenants, conditions and nts pursuant to the Uniform fices, as well as the cost of	restrictions affecting the Commercial Code as the	nt which may be constructed, be property; if the beneficiary be beneficiary may require and
damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficial written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, wit ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall tail for any at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any polic cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collecte any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as ber or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such ay under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice 5. To keep the property tree from construction assessed upon or against the property before any part of promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment it	ance on the buildings now arry may from time to time to the latter; a reason to procure any such y of insurance now or hereaf dunder any fire or other in neliciary may determine, or a opplication or release shall not e. liens and to pay all taxes, a for such taxes, assessments and the grantor fail to make pay the payment or by providing thereof, and the amount see hereof, and the amount see hereof.	or hereafter erected on equire, in an amount no all policies of insurance sinsurance and to deliver for placed on the buildi surance policy may be to option of beneficiary the cure or waive any defassessments and other charges become yment of any taxes, assementations with funds weight side of the charges assemented in the control of the charges become principles.	the property against loss or t less than \$ full value shall be delivered to the bene- the policies to the beneficiary rigs, the beneficiary may pro- applied by beneficiary upon applied by beneficiary upon the entire amount so collected, ult or notice of default here- targes that may be levied or past due or delinquent and ssments, insurance premiums, sith which to make such pay-
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of an with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore des bound for the payment of the obligation herein describe and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the bable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust further trustee incurred in connection with the content of the second expenses.	in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this y rights arising from breach of scribed, as well as the grants ed, and all such payments si beneticiary, render all sums so t including the cost of title so	s trust deed, shall be ad of any of the covenants h or, shall be bound to th hall be immediately due ecured by this trust dee	del to and become a part of leed to and become a part of leed to and for such payments, e same extent that they are and payable without notice, d immediately due and pay-
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefit to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as torney's fees on such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:	ing purporting to affect the iciary or trustee may appear and the beneticiary's or trus by the trial court and in the the appellate court shall ad	security rights or power, including any suit for tee's attorney's lees; the event of an appeal from judge reasonable as the	the toreclosure of this deed, the toreclosure of this deed, the amount of attorney's fees of any judgment or decree of beneficiary's or trustee's at-
ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require the NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do rized to insure stille to real property of this state, its subsidiaries agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	must be either an attorney, wh	o is an assistant to	ipensation for such taking,
TRUST DEED		STATE OF ORE	GON,
KLAMATH ANIMAL CLINIC PROFIT SHARING 2726 S. Sixth St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603	PLAN TRUST	I certify	that the within instru-
"J." "B." COY and JANET R. COY 2705 NW 17th Oklahoma City, OK 73107	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volu	ikM., and recorded ime No on or as fee/file/instru-
Beneficiary		ment/microfilm/	reception No
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		Witness	my hand and seal of

County affixed.

By ....., Deputy

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY 222 S SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and aircomes, less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by meliciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted in the trial and appliates courts, necessarily at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary many and the such actions and executes such instruments as shall be necessary in a bringing and the paid proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted in the trial and appliates out to time upon written request of both and the conference of the conference of the same of the property of the note for endorsement (in easy of the trial and appliance) and the same of the note for endorsement (in easy of the most of the most of the note for endorsement (in easy of the most of the property, the granten and the note for endorsement (in easy of the property). The granten is any reconvey artificate thereon. (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien on the received of the property. The granten is any reconvey artificate thereon. (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien of the property of any part thereof, in its own names use east not an activate the property of the p

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

	it et er komune gredent eget på et er Mol. Disk er	TT AMAMLI ANTMAI	. CLINIC PROFIT SHAF	RING PLAN TR
not applicable; if warranty ( as such word is defined in peneficiary MUST comply w	te, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulatio with the Act and Regulation by making use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or each of the Act and Regulation by making use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or each other warms and the cattle.	or (b) is a creditor or Z, the BY: Onglos	K White IT R	
f compliance with the Act is	s not required, disregard this nonce.	Klamath	) ss.	
	This instrument was a	nty of	ANIMAL CLINIC PROF	3, 1993, LT
	SHARING PLAN TRUST	acknowledged before me on		, 19,
	by			
OFFICIA HELEN	AL SEAL	Jk.	lew M Fru	<b>じ</b>
MY COMMISSION EXP	1 NO. 014766 HRES APR.20,1996	My commission exp	ires 4/20/96	olic for Oregon
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANG	E (To be used only when obligation	s have been paid.)	
το:		, Trustee	All enems sec	ured by the trust
The undersigned	is the legal owner and holder of all i aid and satistied. You hereby are dis	indebtedness secured by the lote rected, on payment to you of a indebtedness secured by the tr ranty, to the parties designated	and dood (which are delivered	to you herewith
todather with the Klust	accay anna			
todather with the Klust	same. Mail reconveyance and docum	ents to		
held by you under the s	same. Mail reconveyance and docum., 19, 19	ents to		

## EXHIBIT "A"

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Mortgage now of record which was recorded on 07/09/80, in Volume M80, Page 12685, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of OREGON DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, as Beneficiary, which secures the payment of a Note therein mentioned.

The Beneficiary, named herein, agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Promissory Note recorded in favor of OREGON DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, and will save the Grantors herein harmless therefrom.

Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Note and Trust Deed, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by the Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

THE INTENT OF THE GRANTOR AND BENEFICIARY NAMED HEREIN IS THAT THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE, INTEREST RATE, AND PAYMENT AMOUNT INCLUDING REAL PROPERTY TAXES MENTIONED IN THE NOTE SHALL ALWASY MATCH THE UNDERLYING OREGON DEPT. OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS LOAN #P41910-28678.

THIS TRUST DEED SECURING A NOTE OF EVEN DATE, SHALL BE CONSIDERED PAID IN FULL AT SUCH TIME AS THE UNDERLYING OREGON DEPT. OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS LOAN #P41910-28678



STAT	E OF OREGON: COUNTY O	F KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed of	for record at request of A.D., 1 of	9 <u>93</u> at <u>11:30</u> o'clock	the A_M., and duly recorde on Page17395	e <u>19th</u> day
FEE	\$20.00	Eve	Elyn Biehn County	Clerk